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2018-2019 KHSAA HANDBOOK CORRESPONDING DATES - 1

KHSAA/NATIONAL FEDERATION STANDARD CALENDAR
Wk 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
52 6/24-6/30 6/23-6/29 6/28-7/4 6/27-7/3 6/26-7/2 6/25-7/1 6/23-6/29
51 6/17-6/23 6/16-6/22 6/21-6/27 6/20-6/26 6/19-6/25 6/18-6/24 6/16-6/22
50 6/10-6/16 6/9-6/15 6/14-6/20 6/13-6/19 6/12-6/18 6/11-6/17 6/9-6/15
49 6/3-6/9 6/2-6/8 6/7-6/13 6/6-6/12 6/5-6/11 6/4-6/10 6/2-6/8
48 5/27-6/2** 5/26-6/1** 5/31-6/6 5/30-6/5** 5/29-6/4** 5/28-6/3** 5/26-6/1**
47 5/20-5/26 5/19-5/25 5/24-5/30** 5/23-5/29 5/22-5/28 5/21-5/27 5/19-5/25
46 5/13-5/19 5/12-5/18 5/17-5/23 5/16-5/22 5/15-5/21 5/14-5/20 5/12-5/18
45 5/6-5/12 5/5-5/11 5/10-5/16 5/9-5/15 5/8-5/14 5/7-5/13 5/5-5/11
44 4/29-5/5 4/28-5/4 5/3-5/9 5/2-5/8 5/1-5/7 4/30-5/6 4/28-5/4
43 4/22-4/28 4/21*-4/27 4/26-5/2 4/25-5/1 4/24-4/30 4/23-4/29 4/21-4/27
42 4/15-4/21 4/14-4/20 4/19-4/25 4/18-4/24 4/17*-4/23 4/16-4/22 4/14-4/20
41 4/8-4/14 4/7-4/13 4/12*-4/18 4/11-4/17 4/10-4/16 4/9*-4/15 4/7-4/13
40 4/1*-4/7 3/31-4/6 4/5-4/11 4/4*-4/10 4/3-4/9 4/2-4/8 3/31*-4/6
39 3/25-3/31 3/24-3/30 3/29-4/4 3/28-4/3 3/27-4/2 3/26-4/1 3/24-3/30
38 3/18-3/24 3/17-3/23 3/22-3/28 3/21-3/27 3/20-3/26 3/19-3/25 3/17-3/23
37 3/11-3/17 3/10-3/16 3/15-3/21 3/14-3/20 3/13-3/19 3/12-3/18 3/10-3/16
36 3/4-3/10 3/3-3/9 3/8-3/14 3/7-3/13 3/6-3/12 3/5-3/11 3/3-3/9
35 2/25-3/3 2/24-3/2 3/1-3/7 2/28-3/6 2/27-3/5 2/26-3/4 2/25-3/2
34 2/18-2/24 2/17-2/23 2/23-2/29 2/21-2/27 2/20-2/26 2/19-2/25 2/18-2/24
33 2/11-2/17 2/10-2/16 2/16-2/22 2/14-2/20 2/13-2/19 2/12-2/18 2/11-2/17
32 2/4-2/10 2/3-2/9 2/9-2/15 2/7-2/13 2/6-2/12 2/5-2/11 2/4-2/10
31 1/28-2/3 1/27-2/2 2/2-2/8 1/31-2/6 1/30-2/5 1/29-2/4 1/28-2/3
30 1/21-1/27 1/20-1/26 1/26-2/1 1/24-1/30 1/23-1/29 1/22-1/28 1/21-1/27
29 1/14-1/20 1/13-1/19 1/19-1/25 1/17-1/23 1/16-1/22 1/15-1/21 1/14-1/20
28 1/7-1/13 1/6-1/12 1/12-1/18 1/10-1/16 1/9-1/15 1/8-1/14 1/7-1/13
27 12/31-1/6 12/30-1/5 1/5-1/11 1/3-1/9 1/2-1/8 1/1-1/7 12/31-1/6
26 12/24-12/30 12/23-12/29 12/29-1/4 12/27-1/2 12/26-1/1 12/25-12/31 12/24-12/30
25 12/17-12/23 12/16-12/22 12/22-12/28 12/20-12/26 12/19-12/25 12/18-12/24 12/17-12/23
24 12/10-12/16 12/9-12/15 12/15-12/21 12/13-12/19 12/12-12/18 12/11-12/17 12/10-12/16
23 12/3-12/9 12/2-12/8 12/8-12/14 12/6-12/12 12/5-12/11 12/4-12/10 12/3-12/9
22 11/26-12/2 11/25-12/1 12/1-12/7 11/29-12/5 11/28-12/4 11/27-12/3 11/26-12/2
21 11/19-11/25 11/18-11/24 11/24-11/30 11/22-11/28 11/21-11/27 11/20-11/26 11/19-11/25
20 11/12-11/18 11/11-11/17 11/17-11/23 11/15-11/21 11/14-11/20 11/13-11/19 11/12-11/18
19 11/5-11/11 11/4-11/10 11/10-11/16 11/8-11/14 11/7-11/13 11/6-11/12 11/5-11/11
18 10/29-11/4 10/28-11/3 11/3-11/9 11/1-11/7 10/31-11/6 10/30-11/5 10/29-11/4
17 10/22-10/28 10/21-10/27 10/27-11/2 10/25-10/31 10/24-10/30 10/23-10/29 10/22-10/28
16 10/15-10/21 10/14-10/20 10/20-10/26 10/18-10/24 10/17-10/23 10/16-10/22 10/15-10/21
15 10/8-10/14 10/7-10/13 10/13-10/19 10/11-10/17 10/10-10/16 10/9-10/15 10/8-10/14
14 10/1-10/7 9/30-10/6 10/6-10/12 10/4-10/10 10/3-10/9 10/2-10/8 10/1-10/7
13 9/24-9/30 9/23-9/29 9/29-10/5 9/27-10/3 9/26-10/2 9/25-10/1 9/24-9/30
12 9/17-9/23 9/16-9/22 9/22-9/28 9/20-9/26 9/19-9/25 9/18-9/24 9/17-9/23
11 9/10-9/16 9/9-9/15 9/15-9/21 9/13-9/19 9/12-9/18 9/11-9/17 9/10-9/16
10 9/3-9/9 9/2-9/8 9/8-9/14 9/6-9/12 9/5-9/11 9/4-9/10 9/3-9/9
9 8/27-9/2 8/26-9/1 9/1-9/7 8/30-9/5 8/29-9/4 8/28-9/3 8/27-9/2
8 8/20-8/26 8/19-8/25 8/25-8/31 8/23-8/29 8/22-8/28 8/21-8/27 8/20-8/26
7 8/13-8/19 8/12-8/18 8/18-8/24 8/16-8/22 8/15-8/21 8/14-8/20 8/13-8/19
6 8/6-8/12 8/5-8/11 8/11-8/17 8/9-8/15 8/8-8/14 8/7-8/13 8/6-8/12
5 7/30-8/5 7/29-8/4 8/4-8/10 8/2-8/8 8/1-8/7 7/31-8/6 7/30-8/5
4 7/23-7/29 7/22-7/28 7/28-8/3 7/26-8/1 7/25-7/31 7/24-7/30 7/23-7/29
3 7/16-7/22 7/15-7/21 7/21-7/27 7/19-7/25 7/18-7/24 7/17-7/23 7/16-7/22
2 7/9-7/15 7/8-7/14 7/14-7/20 7/12-7/18 7/11-7/17 7/10-7/16 7/9-7/15
1 7/2-7/8 7/1-7/7 7/7-7/13 7/5-7/11 7/4-7/10 7/3-7/9 7/2-7/8
0 6/30-7/6

Dead Period Begins 6/25/18 6/25/19 6/25/20 6/25/21 6/25/22 6/25/23
Dead Period Ends 7/9/18 7/9/19 7/9/20 7/9/21 7/9/22 7/9/23
0 Week used to allow calendar “rollover” #-Thanksgiving falls in Week 21; * Easter precedes this week; ** -Memorial Day is in this week
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BASEBALL

School representatives scheduling baseball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
Finals (wk 2) 6/10-6/16 (50) 6/9-6/15 (50) 6/7-6/13 (49) 6/13-6/19 (50) 6/12-6/18 (50)
Finals (wk 1) 6/3-6/9 (49) 6/2-6/8 (49) 5/31-6/6 (48) 6/6-6/12 (49) 6/5-6/11 (49)
Region 5/27-6/2 (48)** 5/26-6/1 (48)** 5/24-5/30 (47)** 5/30-6/5 (48)** 5/29-6/4 (48)**
District 5/20-5/26 (47) 5/19-5/25 (47) 5/17-5/23 (46) 5/23-5/29 (47) 5/22-5/28 (47)
Week 8 5/13-5/19 (46) 5/12-5/18 (46) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/16-5/22 (46) 5/15-5/21 (46)
Week 7 5/6-5/12 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45)
Week 6 4/29-5/5 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44) 4/26-5/2 (43) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44)
Week 5 4/22-4/28 (43) 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43)
Week 4 4/15-4/21 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42)
Week 3 4/8-4/14 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41)
Week 2 4/1*-4/7 (40) 3/31-4/6 (40) 3/29-4/4 (39) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40)
Week 1 3/25-3/31 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39)
Week 0 3/18-3/24 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38)
1st Contest 3/19 3/18 3/23 3/22 3/21
Practice 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
** Memorial Day week occurs this week, which will be the week of the Region Tournament

* Easter Holiday will be Sunday of this week

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BASKETBALL

School representatives scheduling basketball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 2 3/11-3/17 (Boys) 3/10-3/16 (Girls) 3/15-3/21 (Boys) 3/7-3/13 (Girls) 3/13-3/19 (Boys)
State 1 3/4-3/10 (Girls) 3/3-3/9 (Boys) 3/8-3/14 (Girls) 2/28-3/6 (Boys) 3/6-3/12 (Girls)
Region 2/25-3/3 (35) 2/24-3/2 (35) 3/1-3/7 (35) 2/21-2/27 (34) 2/27-3/5 (35)
District 2/18-2/24 (34) 2/17-2/23 (34) 2/23-2/29 (34) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/20-2/26 (34)
Week 12 2/11-2/17 (33) 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/13-2/19 (33)
Week 11 2/4-2/10 (32) 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 1/31-2/6 (31) 2/6-2/12 (32)
Week 10 1/28-2/3 (31) 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/30-2/5 (31)
Week 9 1/21-1/27 (30) 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/23-1/29 (30)
Week 8 1/14-1/20 (29) 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/16-1/22 (29)
Week 7 1/7-1/13 (28) 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/9-1/15 (28)
Week 6 12/31-1/6 (27) 12/30-1/5 (27) 1/5-1/11 (27) 12/27-1/2 (26) 1/2-1/8 (27)
Week 5 12/24-12/30 (26) 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/29-1/4 (26) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/26-1/1 (26)
Week 4 12/17-12/23 (25) 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/19-12/25 (25)
Week 3 12/10-12/16 (24) 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/12-12/18 (24)
Week 2 12/3-12/9 (23) 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 11/29-12/5 (22) 12/5-12/11 (23)
Week 1 11/26-12/2 (22) 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/28-12/4 (22)
1st Contest 11/27 11/26 12/2 11/23 11/29
Practice 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• SEC Mens Basketball - March 7-11, 2018; March 13-17, 2019; March 11-15, 2020; March 10-14, 2021, March 9-13, 2022; March 8-12, 

2023; March 13-17, 2024; March 12-16, 2025
• NCAA Mens Round 1st/2nd - March 15-18, 2018; March 21-24, 2019; March 19-22, 2020; March 18-21, 2021; March 17-20, 2022

• NCAA Mens Regionals - March 22-25, 2018; March 25-29, 2019; March 26-29, 2020; March 25-28, 2021; March 24-27, 2022
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2018-2019 KHSAA HANDBOOK CORRESPONDING DATES - 3

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-CROSS COUNTRY

School representatives scheduling Cross Country contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 10/29-11/4 (18) 10/28-11/3 (18) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18)
Region 10/22-10/28 (17) 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17)
Week 9 10/15-10/21 (16) 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16)
Week 8 10/8-10/14 (15) 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15)
Week 7 10/1-10/7 (14) 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14)
Week 6 9/24-9/30 (13) 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13)
Week 5 9/17-9/23 (12) 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12)
Week 4 9/10-9/16 (11) 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11)
Week 3 9/3-9/9 (10) 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10)
Week 2 8/27-9/2 (9) 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9)
Week 1 8/20-8/26 (8) 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8)
1st Contest 8/21 8/20 8/26 8/24 8/23
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart.

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-FIELD HOCKEY

School representatives scheduling fi eld hockey contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 10/22-10/28 (17) 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17)
Region 10/15-10/21 (16) 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16)
Week 9 10/8-10/14 (15) 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15)
Week 8 10/1-10/7 (14) 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14)
Week 7 9/24-9/30 (13) 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13)
Week 6 9/17-9/23 (12) 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12)
Week 5 9/10-9/16 (11) 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11)
Week 4 9/3-9/9 (10) 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10)
Week 3 8/27-9/2 (9) 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9)
Week 2 8/20-8/26 (8) 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8)
Week 1 8/13-8/19 (7) 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
1st Contest 8/12 8/13 8/19 8/17 8/16
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-FOOTBALL

School representatives scheduling football contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
Finals 11/26-12/2 (22) 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22)
Semi-Finals 11/19-11/25 (21) 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21)
Region 11/12-11/18 (20) 11/11-11/17 (20) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20)
Second Round 11/5-11/11 (19) 11/4-11/10 (19) 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19)
First Round 10/29-11/4 (18) 10/28-11/3 (18) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18)
Week 11 10/22-10/28 (17) 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17)
Week 10 10/15-10/21 (16) 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16)
Week 9 10/8-10/14 (15) 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15)
Week 8 10/1-10/7 (14) 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14)
Week 7 9/24-9/30 (13) 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13)
Week 6 9/17-9/23 (12) 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12)
Week 5 9/10-9/16 (11) 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11)
Week 4 9/3-9/9 (10) 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10)
Week 3 8/27-9/2 (9) 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9)
Week 2 8/20-8/26 (8) 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8)
Week 1 8/13-8/19 (7) 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
1st Contest 8/18 (7) 8/17 (7) 8/23 (7) 8/21 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
Scrimmage Option 8/13-8/19 (7) 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
Scrimmage Option 8/6-8/12 (6) 8/5-8/11 (6) 8/11-8/17 (6) 8/9-8/15 (6) 8/8-8/14 (6)
Scrimmage Restricted 7/30-8/5 (5) 7/29-8/4 (5) 8/4-8/10 (5) 8/2-8/8 (5) 8/1-8/7 (5)
Contact/Full Gear 8/1 8/1 8/1 8/1 8/1
Helmet Only 7/10 7/10 7/10 7/10 7/10

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• Scrimmages in NFHS Week 5 are subject to equipment and drill restrictions

• Non-varsity games may be played on the day following the fi rst allowable varsity game date (Saturday of Week 1)
• No games may be scheduled or played at any level following the Saturday of the week preceding the fi rst round of the playoffs

or prior to the fi rst date for varsity play

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-GOLF

School representatives scheduling golf contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date chart to 
determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 10/1-10/7 (14) 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14)
Region 9/24-9/30 (13) 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13)
Week 8 9/17-9/23 (12) 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12)
Week 7 9/10-9/16 (11) 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11)
Week 6 9/3-9/9 (10) 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10)
Week 5 8/27-9/2 (9) 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9)
Week 4 8/20-8/26 (8) 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8)
Week 3 8/13-8/19 (7) 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
Week 2 8/6-8/12 (6) 8/5-8/11 (6) 8/11-8/17 (6) 8/9-8/15 (6) 8/8-8/14 (6)
Week 1 7/30-8/5 (5) 7/29-8/4 (5) 8/4-8/10 (5) 8/2-8/8 (5) 8/1-8/7 (5)
1st Contest 7/28 7/27 8/2 7/31 7/30
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• First match may be played on the Friday preceding NFHS Week 5
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-SOCCER

School representatives scheduling soccer contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date chart 
to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 10/29-11/4 (18) 10/28-11/3 (18) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18)
Semi-State/QF 10/22-10/28 (17) 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17)
Region 10/15-10/21 (16) 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16)
District 10/8-10/14 (15) 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15)
Week 8 10/1-10/7 (14) 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14)
Week 7 9/24-9/30 (13) 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13)
Week 6 9/17-9/23 (12) 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12)
Week 5 9/10-9/16 (11) 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11)
Week 4 9/3-9/9 (10) 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10)
Week 3 8/27-9/2 (9) 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9)
Week 2 8/20-8/26 (8) 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8)
Week 1 8/13-8/19 (7) 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
1st Contest 8/14 8/13 8/19 8/17 8/16
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-SOFTBALL (FASTPITCH)

School representatives scheduling fast pitch softball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 6/3-6/9 (49) 6/2-6/8 (49) 5/31-6/6 (48) 6/6-6/12 (49) 6/5-6/11 (49)
Region 5/27-6/2 (48)** 5/26-6/1 (48)** 5/24-5/30 (47)** 5/30-6/5 (48)** 5/29-6/4** (48)
District 5/20-5/26 (47) 5/19-5/25 (47) 5/17-5/23 (46) 5/23-5/29 (47) 5/22-5/28 (47)
Week 8 5/13-5/19 (46) 5/12-5/18 (46) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/16-5/22 (46) 5/15-5/21 (46)
Week 7 5/6-5/12 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45)
Week 6 4/29-5/5 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44) 4/26-5/2 (43) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44)
Week 5 4/22-4/28 (43) 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43)
Week 4 4/15-4/21 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42)
Week 3 4/8-4/14 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41)
Week 2 4/1*-4/7 (40) 3/31-4/6 (40) 3/29-4/4 (39) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40)
Week 1 3/25-3/31 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39)
Week 0 3/18-3/24 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38)
1st Contest 3/19 3/18 3/23 3/22 3/21
Practice 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
** Memorial Day week occurs this week, which will be the week of the Region Tournament

* Easter Holiday will be Sunday of this week
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-SWIMMING

School representatives scheduling swimming contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State Week 2 2/18-2/24 (34) 2/17-2/23 (34) 2/23-2/29 (34) 2/21-2/27 (34) 2/20-2/26 (34)
State Week 1 2/11-2/17 (33) 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33)
Region 2/4-2/10 (32) 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32)
Week 12 1/28-2/3 (31) 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31)
Week 11 1/21-1/27 (30) 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30)
Week 10 1/14-1/20 (29) 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29)
Week 9 1/7-1/13 (28) 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28)
Week 8 12/31-1/6 (27) 12/30-1/5 (27) 1/5-1/11 (27) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/2-1/8 (27)
Week 7 12/24-12/30 (26) 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/29-1/4 (26) 12/27-1/2 (26) 12/26-1/1 (26)
Week 6 12/17-12/23 (25) 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/19-12/25 (25)
Week 5 12/10-12/16 (24) 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24)
Week 4 12/3-12/9 (23) 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23)
Week 3 11/26-12/2 (22) 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22)
Week 2 11/19-11/25 (21) 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21)
Week 1 11/12-11/18 (20) 11/11-11/17 (20) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20)
Week 0 11/10-11/16 (19)
1st Contest 11/15 11/15 11/15 11/15 11/15
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• With a fi xed starting date of November 15, the swimming season will cycle and be at differing times of the year due to fl uctuations in the 

standardized calendar dates and the timing of the State Swimming and Diving Meet. 
• Week 0 exists in years when November 15 occurs prior to NFHS Week 20

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-TENNIS

School representatives scheduling tennis contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date chart 
to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
Finals 5/13-5/19 (46) 5/26-6/1** (48) 5/31-6/6 (48) 5/30-6/5** (48) 5/29-6/4** (48)
Region 4/29-5/5 (44) 5/11-5/23 (46,47) 5/16-5/28 (46,47**) 5/15-5/27 (46,47) 5/14-5/26 (46,47)
Week 10 4/22-4/28 (43) 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45)
Week 9 4/15-4/21 (42) 4/28-5/4 (44) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44)
Week 8 4/8-4/14 (41) 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/26-5/2 (43) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43)
Week 7 4/1*-4/7 (40) 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42)
Week 6 3/25-3/31 (39) 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41)
Week 5 3/18-3/24 (38) 3/31-4/6 (40) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40)
Week 4 3/11-3/17 (37) 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/29-4/4 (39) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39)
Week 3 3/4-3/10 (36) 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38)
Week 2 3/10-3/16 (37) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/14-3/20 (37) 3/13-3/19 (37)
Week 1 3/3-3/9 (36) 3/8-3/14 (36) 3/7-3/13 (36) 3/6-3/12 (36)
1st Contest 3/5 3/4 3/9 3/8 3/7
Practice 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• Regular Season Competition cannot be held following regional competition

* Easter will be Sunday of this week.
** Memorial Day week occurs during the noted week
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR –TRACK & FIELD (INDOOR AND OUTDOOR)

School representatives scheduling track contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date chart 
to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 5/13-5/19 (46) 5/26-6/1** (48) 5/31-6/6 (48) 5/30-6/5** (48) 5/29-6/4** (48)
Region 4/29-5/5 (44) 5/11-5/23 (46,47) 5/16-5/28 (46,47**) 5/15-5/27 (46,47) 5/14-5/26 (46,47)
Week 18 4/29-5/5 (44) 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45)
Week 17 4/22-4/28 (43) 4/28-5/4 (44) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44)
Week 16 4/15-4/21 (42) 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/26-5/2 (43) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43)
Week 15 4/8-4/14 (41) 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42)
Week 14 4/1*-4/7 (40) 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41)
Week 13 3/25-3/31 (39) 3/31-4/6 (40) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40)
Week 12 3/18-3/24 (38) 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/29-4/4 (39) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39)
Week 11 3/11-3/17 (37) 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38)
Week 10 3/4-3/10 (36) 3/10-3/16 (37) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/14-3/20 (37) 3/13-3/19 (37)
Week 9 2/25-3/3 (35) 3/3-3/9 (36) 3/8-3/14 (36) 3/7-3/13 (36) 3/6-3/12 (36)
Week 8 2/18-2/24 (34) 2/24-3/2 (35) 3/1-3/7 (35) 2/28-3/6 (35) 2/27-3/5 (35)
Week 7 2/11-2/17 (33) 2/17-2/23 (34) 2/23-2/29 (34) 2/21-2/27 (34) 2/20-2/26 (34)
Week 6 2/4-2/10 (32) 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33)
Week 5 1/28-2/3 (31) 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32)
Week 3 1/21-1/27 (30) 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31)
Week 3 1/14-1/20 (29) 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30)
Week 2 1/7-1/13 (28) 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29)
Week 1 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28)
Last Scrimmage 3/19 3/18 3/23 3/22 3/21
1st Contest 1/8 1/7 1/13 1/11 1/10
Practice 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• State Meet will be held during Week 48 (Dependant upon facility availability), beginning in 2019

• Regular Season Competition cannot be held following regional competition
* Easter will be Sunday of this week.

** Memorial Day week occurs during the noted week

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-VOLLEYBALL

School representatives scheduling volleyball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 10/29-11/4 (18) 10/21-10/27 (17) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18)
Region 10/22-10/28 (17) 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17)
District 10/15-10/21 (16) 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16)
Week 9 10/8-10/14 (15) 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15)
Week 8 10/1-10/7 (14) 9/23-9/29 (13) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14)
Week 7 9/24-9/30 (13) 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13)
Week 6 9/17-9/23 (12) 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12)
Week 5 9/10-9/16 (11) 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11)
Week 4 9/3-9/9 (10) 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10)
Week 3 8/27-9/2 (9) 8/19-8/25 (8) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9)
Week 2 8/20-8/26 (8) 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8)
Week 1 8/13-8/19 (7) 8/5-8/11 (6) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7)
1st Contest 8/14 8/6 8/19 8/17 8/16
1st Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• For the 2018-19 season, the state tournament will be played in NFHS week 17 due to Louisville hosting the Breeder’s Cup (Nov. 2-3, 2018)
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-WRESTLING

School representatives scheduling wrestling contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 2/11-2/17 (33) 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33)
Region 2/4-2/10 (32) 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32)
Week 11 1/28-2/3 (31) 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31)
Week 10 1/21-1/27 (30) 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30)
Week 9 1/14-1/20 (29) 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29)
Week 8 1/7-1/13 (28) 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28)
Week 7 12/31-1/6 (27) 12/30-1/5 (27) 1/5-1/11 (27) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/2-1/8 (27)
Week 6 12/24-12/30 (26) 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/29-1/4 (26) 12/27-1/2 (26) 12/26-1/1 (26)
Week 5 12/17-12/23 (25) 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/19-12/25 (25)
Week 4 12/10-12/16 (24) 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24)
Week 3 12/3-12/9 (23) 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23)
Week 2 11/26-12/2 (22) 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22)
Week 1 11/19-11/25 (21) 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21)
1st Contest 11/20 11/19 11/25 11/23 11/22
Practice 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
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SPORT-ACTIVITY PLANNING CALENDARS

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-ARCHERY

School representatives scheduling archery contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 4/22-4/28 (43) 4/30 (44) TBA TBA TBA
Last Date for Region 4/14 4/20 TBA TBA TBA
First Date for Region 3/10 3/16 TBA TBA TBA
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1

•Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BASS FISHING

School representatives scheduling bass fi shing contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 5/12-5/13 (45) 5/10-5/11 (45) 5/15-5/16 (45) TBA TBA
Last Date for Region 4/27 4/27 5/2 TBA TBA
First Date for Region 4/28 4/27 5/2 TBA TBA
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1

•Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BOWLING

School representatives scheduling bowling contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 2/4-2/10 (32) 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32)
Last Date for Region 1/28-2/3 (31) 2/2 2/8 TBA TBA
First Date for Region 1/21-1/27 (30) 1/21 1/27 TBA TBA
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1

•Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-COMPETITIVE CHEER

School representatives scheduling competitive cheer contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 12/3-12/9 (23) 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23)
Last Date for Region 11/26-12/2 (22) 11/17 11/23 11/21 11/20
First Date for Region 10/22-10/28 (17) 11/3 11/9 11/7 11/6
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

•Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-DANCE

School representatives scheduling dance contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date chart 
to determine the applicable playing week of the season.

Week 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
State 12/10-12/16 (24) 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24)
Last Date for Region N/A 11/18 11/24 11/21 11/20
First Date for Region N/A 11/17 11/23 11/20 11/19
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

•Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart




